
February 3, 2017 Page 1 of 2

40A  1663-00    PROVISIONAL PERMITWater Right Number:

Reservoir: ON STREAM

15E3 6N
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

SESWSW WHEATLAND

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

Acres

Acres

3

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

 6.00
 3.00

 34.00
 24.00
 13.00
 7.00
 9.00

 16.00
 15.00
 14.00
 5.00
 6.00
 6.00

 30.00
 18.00

6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

15E

15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E
15E

WHEATLAND

WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND

SESWSW

SE

1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

1
2
7
8

10
11
14
15
16
17
18

17
18
19

61.00 ACRE-FEETCurrent Capacity: 

Priority Date: MARCH 5, 1974 at 04:32 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 290.00

Owners: TWO DOT LAND & LIVESTOCK CO 
% BOB JONES

HARLOWTON, MT 59036
PO BOX 673

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

40A  1663-00 General Abstract

931.00 GPM

542.50 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF AMERICAN FORK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DAMDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 3 15E6NSESWSW WHEATLAND

Purpose (use): FISH AND WILDLIFE  
IRRIGATION  
STOCK  

Volume:

Volume:

7.50 AC-FT

525.00 AC-FT
FLOODIrrigation Type:

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

FISH AND WILDLIFE

IRRIGATION

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

MAY 1 to SEPTEMBER 15

Enforceable Priority Date:    MARCH 5, 1974 at 04:32 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



February 3, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

Acres

Acres

4
33
33

3

 6.00
 43.00
 35.00

6N
7N
7N

6N

15E
15E
15E

15E

WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND
WHEATLAND

WHEATLAND

SE
NE
SE

SESWSW

16
17
18

1

 THE PLACE OF USE IS FURTHER DESCRIBED IN THE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" AND MADE A PART 
HEREOF.

 AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE REVOKED 1-89. SEE T024566-40A.

 THIS RIGHT IS SUBJECT TO THE PERMANENT INSTALLATION OF AN ADEQUATE DRAINAGE DEVICE TO 
SATISFY EXISTING WATER RIGHTS.

 THE ABOVE WATER IS ALSO DIVERTED BY MEANS OF A DITCH AT A POINT IN GOVERNMENT LOT 2, 
SEC. 4, T. 6N, R. 15E. ALL OF THE ABOVE LANDS ARE SUPPLEMENTAL EXCEPT THOSE IN GVT. LOTS 
17,18,19 AND 6 ACRES IN THE SE1/4 SEC.4 T6N, R15E.

 THIS PERMIT WAS REISSUED 07/30/81 IN LIEU OF THE RIGHT ISSUED 08/13/74. THE POINT OF 
DIVERSION AND PLACE OF USE WERE CORRECTED.

 TO NEW APPROPS MANAGER - TO BE VERIFIED.

LAND DESCRIPTION CLARIFICATION

CHANGE AUTHORIZATION REMARKS

DRAINAGE DEVICE REQUIRED

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

REISSUED RIGHT

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION

Total:  290.00

Remarks:

40A  1663-00 General Abstract

Volume: 10.00 AC-FT
Purpose (Use): STOCK

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --


