STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Num	ber:		40A 1663-00 PROVISIONAL PERMIT									
		Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT										
0		Version Status: ACTIVE										
Owners:		TWO DOT LAND & LIVESTOCK CO % BOB JONES PO BOX 673 HARLOWTON, MT 59036										
Priority Date:		MARCH 5, 1974 at 04:32 P.M.										
Enforceable Priority Date: MARCH 5, 1974 at 04:32 P.M.												
Purpose (use):		FISH AND WILDLIFE										
		IRRIGATION STOCK										
Maximum Flow R	late:	931.00 GPM										
Maximum Volume:		542.50 AC-FT										
Maximum Acres:		290.00										
Source Name:		UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF AMERICAN FORK										
Source Type	e:	SURFACE WATER										
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:												
<u>ID</u>		Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	<u>Rge</u>	<u>County</u>					
1			SESWSW	3	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Diversion Means: DAM												
Reservoir:		ON STREAM	Λ									
		Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp		County					
	•.		SESWSW	3	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
Current Ca	pacity:	01.00 ACRE	61.00 ACRE-FEET									
Purpose (Use): Volume:		FISH AND WILDLIFE 7.50 AC-FT										
Period of Use:		JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31										
Place of Use	. .											
	<u>Acres</u>	<u>Govt Lot</u>	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	County					
<u>ID</u> 1			SESWSW	3	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
Purpose (Use):		IRRIGATION										
Irrigation T	ype:	FLOOD										
Volume:		525.00 AC-FT										
Period of Use:		MAY 1 to SEPTEMBER 15										
Place of Use	e:											
	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	County					
1	6.00	1		4	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
2 3	3.00	2 7		4 4	6N 6N	15E 15E	WHEATLAND WHEATLAND					
	34.00 24.00	8		4	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
	13.00	10		4	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
6	7.00	10		4	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
7	9.00	14		4	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
	16.00	15		4	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
	15.00	16		4	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
10	14.00	17		4	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
11	5.00	18		4	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
12	6.00		SE	4	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
13	6.00	17		4	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					
	30.00	18		4	6N	15E						
15	18.00	19		4	6N	15E	WHEATLAND					

Place of Use:										
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	County			
16	6.00		SE	4	6N	15E	WHEATLAND			
17	43.00		NE	33	7N	15E	WHEATLAND			
18	35.00		SE	33	7N	15E	WHEATLAND			
Total:	290.00									
Purpose (Use):		STOCK								
Volume:		10.00 AC-FT								
Period of Use:		JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31								
Place of U	J se:									
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>			
1			SESWSW	3	6N	15E	WHEATLAND			
Geocodes/Valid	l :	NO VALID	GEOCODES							

Remarks:

LAND DESCRIPTION CLARIFICATION

THE PLACE OF USE IS FURTHER DESCRIBED IN THE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

CHANGE AUTHORIZATION REMARKS

AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE REVOKED 1-89. SEE T024566-40A.

DRAINAGE DEVICE REQUIRED

THIS RIGHT IS SUBJECT TO THE PERMANENT INSTALLATION OF AN ADEQUATE DRAINAGE DEVICE TO SATISFY EXISTING WATER RIGHTS.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

THE ABOVE WATER IS ALSO DIVERTED BY MEANS OF A DITCH AT A POINT IN GOVERNMENT LOT 2, SEC. 4, T. 6N, R. 15E. ALL OF THE ABOVE LANDS ARE SUPPLEMENTAL EXCEPT THOSE IN GVT. LOTS 17,18,19 AND 6 ACRES IN THE SE1/4 SEC.4 T6N, R15E.

REISSUED RIGHT

THIS PERMIT WAS REISSUED 07/30/81 IN LIEU OF THE RIGHT ISSUED 08/13/74. THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND PLACE OF USE WERE CORRECTED.

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION

TO NEW APPROPS MANAGER - TO BE VERIFIED.